PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Edward Sausville	12/18/2009
Angelika Burger	12/10/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Maryland Baltimore
Street Address:	520 West Lombard Street
City:	Baltimore
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21201-1627

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60861166
Application Number:	12515770
PCT Number:	US0785529

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)651-5246

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: sanderson@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa L. Sistrunk

Address Line 1: 1301 McKinney Ste 5100

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HO-P03387US1 / 10717547

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Svitlana Anderson

Total Attachments: 2

source=AB-2007-015 (US) executed Assignment - Sausville#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023692 FRAME: 0086 OP \$120.00 60861166

501049098

source=AB-2007-015 (US) executed Assignment - Burger#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023692 FRAME: 0087 check applicable space(s)



ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of UMB's agreement to consider Assignor as a "UMB Inventor" who is entitled to revenue distributions under the University System of Maryland Policy on Intellectual Property, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Edward Sausville ("Assignor") hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the University of Maryland, Baltimore, a constituent institution of the University System of Maryland (which is a public corporation and an instrumentality of the State of Maryland) ("UMB"), his entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention known as "Use of Plasma HSP90 Related to Malignancy" (the "Invention"):

for which application(s) for patent was/were made in the United States of America on November 27, 2006 (also known as U.S. provisional patent application serial number 60/861,166) and on May 21, 2009 (also known as U.S. Non-Provisional application serial number 12/515,770) and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on November 26, 2007 (also known as international patent application number PCT/US07/85529), and in any and all non-provisional and/or international or foreign patent applications thereon, continuing patent applications thereon (including without limitation substitutions, divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), patents or Letters Patent issued therefrom, and reissues, extensions,

[__] and throughout the world,

[X] for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100)

renewals, and reexaminations of such applications or pate	nts.
would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this A which any such patent(s) issue. Assignor hereby represen	are to be held and enjoyed by UMB to the same extent as they Assignment not been made, to the full end of the term or terms for its and warrants that he has full right to convey his right, title, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement or other
expedient in connection with, and to cooperate with assignment of the Invention to UMB; UMB's preparatinterference proceedings, reexaminations, or litigation) applications; or for UMB to protect and commercialize (including without limitation copyright and/or trademarks)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by Assignor on	the date opposite his name.
	ASSIGNOR:
December 16, 2009	Edwal Develle (SEAL)
Date	
	Edward Sausville
range of the second of the sec	(print name)
	Address:
	709 Bonifant Road
	Silver Spring, MD 20905
STATE OF MAY/AND	
CITY/COUNTY OF BALL MULL)	
18th	000 1 1/2 19
I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this day o	of December, 2009, before me, Notary Public of the State of ausville, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person
whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and a the same as for the purposes contained therein.	acknowledged that, being authorized to do so, he or she executed
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set m	y hand and official seal the day and year last above-mentioned.
ix will be with the control of the c	y mand and official sout the day and your fast above monitorion.
	M. I Land
[SEAL]	ary Public
α/α	ny 1 aout
My Commission Expires: 8/0///0	GAIL KNOTT
	Notary Public Baltimore County, MD
AB-2007-015 (US) Assignment - Sausville	My Commission Expires 8/21/2010

PATENT REEL: 023692 FRAME: 0088 check applicable space(s)



ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of UMB's agreement to consider Assignor as a "UMB Inventor" who is entitled to revenue distributions under the University System of Maryland Policy on Intellectual Property, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Angelika Burger ("Assignor") hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the University of Maryland, Baltimore, a constituent institution of the University System of Maryland (which is a public corporation and an instrumentality of the State of Maryland) ("UMB"), her entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention known as "Use of Plasma HSP90 Related to Malignancy" (the "Invention"):

[X_] for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100)

[] and throughout the world,	
for which application(s) for patent was/were made in the United States of America on November 27, 2006 (also U.S. provisional patent application serial number 60/861,166) and on May 21, 2009 (also known as U.S. Non-P application serial number 12/515,770) and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on November 26, 2007 (also international patent application umber PCT/US07/85529), and in any and all non-provisional and/or intern foreign patent applications thereon, continuing patent applications thereon (including without limitation subdivisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), patents or Letters Patent issued therefrom, and reissues, e renewals, and reexaminations of such applications or patents.	rovisional known as ational or ostitutions, extensions,
Such entire right, title, and interest in the Invention are to be held and enjoyed by UMB to the same exter would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, to the full end of the term of which any such patent(s) issue. Assignor hereby represents and warrants that she has full right to convey her right interest in the Invention herein assigned, and that she has not executed and will not execute any agreement document in conflict therewith.	terms for t, title, and t or other
Assignor agrees to execute and deliver separate Assignments, patent applications, and other documents ne expedient in connection with, and to cooperate with and to assist UMB in connection with: further performance assignment of the Invention to UMB; UMB's preparation, filing, prosecution (including without limitation of interference proceedings, reexaminations, or litigation), enforcement, and/or maintenance of the patents a applications; or for UMB to protect and commercialize its intellectual property right, title, and interests in the (including without limitation copyright and/or trademarks).	ecting the defense in and patent
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by Assignor on the date opposite his/her name.	
ASSIGNOR:	
12-10-09 / Jurges	_(SEAL)
Ann Celeste Paterson Notary Public of Michigan Wayne County Angelika Burger (print name)	
Expires 04/11/2013 Acting in the County of Cou	
Detroit, MI 48201	 · .
Mighingan	
STATE OF Midigar)	()
CITY/COUNTY OF WAYEL)	
I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this / day of Deember 2009, before me, Notary Public of the Michigan personally appeared Angelika Burger, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that, being authorized to do so, he or she the same as for the purposes contained therein.	ne State of the person executed
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year last above-men	ntioned.
ISEALI)
My Commission Expires: 4-11-2013	

AB-2007-015 (US) Assignment - Burger

PATENT REEL: 023692 FRAME: 0089